"
COLTS

County of Lackawanna Transit System

Robert Fiume
Executive Director

800 North South Road
Scranton, PA 18504
(570) 346-2061

Fax: (570) 207-5050
www.coltsbus.com

To the General Riding Public,

In order to mitigate rising operating costs, COLTS will be implementing a Shared Ride fare increase
effective February 2021. This increase will be affecting our General Public Shared-Ride fares and PwD

Co-Pay. The below figures summarize the per-mile fare impacts.

DISTANCE CURRENT PUBLIC PROPOSED PUBLIC

IN MILES FARE
0-4.99 $25.00
5-9.99 $25.00
10 - 14.99 $25.00
15-19.99 $25.00
20+ $25.00

FARE
$27.50
$30.00
$32.00
$35.00
$45.00

PwD CO-PAY
CURRENT PROPOSED
$3.75 $4.15
$3.75 $4.50
$3.75 $4.80
$3.75 $5.25
$3.75 $6.75

Any questions regarding the upcoming fare increase can be directed to COLTS’ Shared Ride manager,
Wayne Williams, by calling 570-346-2061 Ext. 1218.

Thank you,

COLTS Management Team



