

Robert Fiume Executive Director 800 North South Road Scranton, PA 18504 (570) 346-2061 Fax: (570) 207-5050 www.coltsbus.com

To the General Riding Public,

In order to mitigate rising operating costs, COLTS will be implementing a Shared Ride fare increase effective February 2021. This increase will be affecting our General Public Shared-Ride fares and PwD Co-Pay. The below figures summarize the per-mile fare impacts.

DISTANCE	CURRENT PUBLIC	PROPOSED PUBLIC	PwD CO-PAY	
IN MILES	FARE	FARE	CURRENT	PROPOSED
0 - 4.99	\$25.00	\$27.50	\$3.75	\$4.15
5 - 9.99	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$3.75	\$4.50
10 - 14.99	\$25.00	\$32.00	\$3.75	\$4.80
15 - 19.99	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$3.75	\$5.25
20+	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$3.75	\$6.75

Any questions regarding the upcoming fare increase can be directed to COLTS' Shared Ride manager, Wayne Williams, by calling 570-346-2061 Ext. 1218.

Thank you,

**COLTS Management Team**